PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME:GUSTAVO LAZZARIS DE BONA; ASSIGNEE STREET ADDRESS:AVENIDA DAS

NAÇÕES UNIDAS, 12.995-32° ANDAR previously recorded on Reel 042028 Frame 0732. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

EPAS ID: PAT4381048

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUSTAVO LAZZARIS DE BONA	01/05/2017
ALISSON COSTA DA SILVA	01/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHIRLPOOL S.A.
Street Address:	AVENIDA DAS NAÇÕES UNIDAS, 12.995- 32°, ANDAR, BROOKLIN NOVO
City:	SÃO PAULO-SP
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	04578-000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15324311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)944-0245

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-925-9400

Email: CSturmer@HSpatent.com

HARRINGTON & SMITH, ATTORNEYS AT LAW LLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: **4 RESEARCH DRIVE**

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484-6212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114A.0039.U1(US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK F. HARRINGTON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark F. Harrington/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=CorrectiveAssignment 04-24-2017#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment 04-24-2017#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment 04-24-2017#page3.tif

source=CorrectiveAssignment_04-24-2017#page4.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment_04-24-2017#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4370603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUSTAVO LA DE BONA	01/05/2017
ALISSON COSTA DA SILVA	01/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHIRLPOOL S.A.
Street Address:	AVENIDA DAS NAÇÕES UNIDAS, 12.995 - 32˚ ANDAR, BROOKLIN NOVO
City:	SÃO PAULO - SP
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	04578-000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15324311

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)944-0245

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203.925.9400

Email: jcapra@hspatent.com **Correspondent Name:** HARRINGTON & SMITH

Address Line 1: 4 RESEARCH DRIVE, SUITE 202

Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484-6212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114A.0039.U1(US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK HARRINGTON
SIGNATURE:	/mark harrington/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

H&S Docket No.: 11	4A.0039.U1(US)		Foreign Rights
	ASSIGNMI	ENT OF INVENTION	1
In accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration,			
(1) ASSIGNOR (inv	entor):		
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST NAME BONA	FIRST NAME Gustavo	MIDDLE NAME Lazzaris De
(2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):			
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST NAME SILVA	FIRST NAME Alisson	MIDDLE NAME Costa Da
hereby sell(s), assign	(s) and transfer(s) to		
ASSIGNEE: WHIRLPOOL S.A. Avenida das Nacoes Unidas 12.995 – 32° andar Brooklin Novo 04578-000 Sao Paulo Brazil			
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, to any subject matter and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
Improveme	ent to a Carbonation	Fower for Beverage D	rispensing Apparatus
which is found in:			
the patent	application executed of	on the same date herew	ith,
U.S. patent application number filed on ,			

PCT international application number: PCT/BR2015/050102 filed on July 24, 2015

🖾 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

H&S Docket No.: 114A.0039.U1(US)

including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

examination thereof;	·
and any prior U.S. provisional patent application(s) (if	any) including the following:
Application No.: Fil	ling Date:
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assistance has been or will be made or entered into which would comply with all pertinent facts and documents relating and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may purposes thereof.	conflict with this assignment. GNEE will, upon its request, be provided by to said invention and said Letters Patent to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the ted thereto and will promptly execute and and all papers, instruments or affidavite said application, said invention and said
(1) Assignor Name: Gustavo Lazzaris De BONA	
By: <u>Quitare baggain</u> ar Bona Signature Witnessed:	<u>05/01/2017</u> . Date
(1) <u>Cruss Vsas Crasandss</u> Witness Name:	<u>05/01/2017</u> . Date

H&S Docket No.: 114A.0039.U1(US)

(2) Assignor Name: Alisson Costa Da SILVA	
By: Who will Signature	05/01/2017. Date
Witnessed:	
(2) Bruno Vias Farando Witness Name:	<u>05/01/2017</u> .